
APPENDIX H:  Contacts

On the following pages is a list and contact information on all who were involved in the 
development of this plan.

Executive Director - Black

Steering Committee - Red

Advisory Committee - Green

Technical Assistance - Purple

NCHA Authority - Blue

Town Meeting Attendees - Brown

KEY
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CONTACT LISTING

Christy Bailey, Executive Director
National Coal Heritage Area Authority
P.O. Box 5176, 104 Wilson Street
Beckley, WV 25801
304-256-6941
ccbailey@intelos.net

Brittany Bauer, Steering Committee
NCHA, CHHA
P.O. Box 5176
Beckley, WV 25801
304-256-6941
brittbauer@gmail.com

Teresa Buckland, Steering Committee
Marshall Univ. Brownfields Assist, Program
One John Marshall Drive
Huntington, WV 25755
304-696-3568
buckland@marshall.edu

George Carico, Steering Committee
Marshall University Brownfields Asst. Prog.
One John Marshall
Huntington, WV 25755
304-696-5456
carico@marshall.edu

Steve Clark, Steering Committee
WV State Univ Extension Service
P.O. Box 172
Mullens, WV 25883
304-732-6707
steve.clark.wvsu@gmail.com

Patricia Clay, Steering Committee
WVMBA, SW Community & Tech College
P.O. Box 2900
Mount Gay, WV 25637
304-896-7408
trishc@southern.wvnet.edu 

Justin Gault, Steering Committee
WV Division of Tourism
West Virginia Department of Commerce
Capitol Complex Bldg 6 Rm. 525
Charleston, WV 25305
800 call wva
jgault@wvtourism.com

Tom Hatcher, Steering Committee
City of War
P.O. Box 280
War, WV 24892
304-875-3111
tomhatcher@wv.securespeed.us

Candice Keasler, Steering Committee
151 Virginia Ave.
Welch, WV 24801
304-436-6556
mcdowellwtc@frontiernet.net

Connie Lupardas, Steering Committee
WV Horse Council
135 Main Street, PO Box 176
Clay, WV 25043
304-587-2034
clupardus@caez-wv.org

Jeff Lusk, Steering Committee
Hatfield-McCoy Regional Recreation 
Authority
P.O. Box 539
Lyburn, WV 25632
800-592-2217
jlusk@trailsheaven.com

Mike McGraw, Steering Committee
Mountain Bike Association
PO Box 60
McGraws, WV 25875
304-294-5550
mtber@wcgnet.us

Gary Morefield, Steering Committee
Raleigh County Cycling Club
Box 675
Mabscott, WV 25871
304-252-5005
GaryMorefield4@ridenslide.net

Lewis Payne, Steering Committee
Charleston Land Trust
300 Capitol St., Suite 1503
Charleston, WV 25301
304-344-9203
lewpayne@suddenlink.net

Jim Reed, Steering Committee
WV DNR
2006 Robert C. Byrd Drive
Beckley, WV 25801
304-2556-6945
jimreed@wvdnr.gov

Bill Richardson, Steering Committee
WVU Extension Service
Mingo, Logan, Boone, & Lincoln Counties
Bill.Richardson@mail.wvu.edu

Kasey Russell, Steering Committee
Russell Resource Solutions
184 Summers St.
Charleston, WV 25301
304-720-1499
kasey@russellresourcesolutions.com

Dwight Slemlaczko, Steering Committee
Lower Paint Creek Association, Inc.
HC 64 Box 112 A
Hansford, WV 25103
304-595-3325
5pole@suddenlink.net

Doug Wood, Steering Committee
WV Scenic Trails Association
P.O. Box 24
Nitro, WV 25143
304-926-0499 x 1091
CHINGWE@peoplepc.com

Bill Currey, Advisory Committee
Coal River Group
1487 Pennsylvania Ave.
St. Albans, WV 24177
304-727-0660
bike1@suddenlink.net

Debbie Darden, Advisory Committee
NPS-NERI, GARI, BLUE
104 Main Street
Glen Jean, WV 25846
304-465-0508
deborah_darden@nps.gov

Jamie Fields, Advisory Committee
NPS-RTCA
104 Main Street
Glen Jean, WV 25846
304-465-6527
jamie_fields@nps.gov

Jim Hudson, Advisory Committee
WV-Department of Transportation
1900 Kanawha Blvd., Sldg 5,  RmA-863
Charleston, WV 25305
jim.e.hudson@wv.gov

John McGarrity, Advisory Committee
WV Development Office
Capitol Complex, Bldg 6, Rm 553
Charleston, WV 25305
304-558-2234
John.R.McGarrity@wv.gov

Kelly Pack, Advisory Committee
Rails-To-Trails Conservancy
2121 Ward Place, NW, 5th Floor
Washington, DC 20037
202-974-5148
kellyp@railstotrails.org

Jason Roberts, Advisory Committee
Region 1 Planning & Development Council
1439 E. Main St., Suite 5
Princeton WV 24740
304-43107225
JasonRoberts@regiononepdc.org

Bill Robinson, Advisory Committee
WV Dept. of Transportation
1900 Kanawha Blvd., Bldg 5, Rm. A-863
Charleston, WV 25305
304-558-3165
Bill.C.Robinson@wv.gov

Lorrie Sprague, Advisory Committee
304-465-0508
lorrie_sprague@nps.gov

Andy Steel, Advisory Committee
NPS-NERI, GARI, BLUE
104 Main Street
Glen Jean, WV 25846
304-465-6556
andy_steel@nps.gov

Don Striker, Advisory Committee
NPS-New River Gorge National River
104 Main Street
Glen Jean, WV 25846
304-465-0508
don_striker@nps.gov
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Dan Castellucci, Technical Assistance
West Virginia University
GIS Mapping & Database Management
Cambridge, OH
330-428-0801
dancastellucci@yahoo.com

Candice Chastain, Technical Assistance
Cornerstone GIS, cornerstonegis.net
4 Stagecoach Rd.
Seabrook, SC 29940
843-267-5641
candice@cornerstonegis.net

Joshua Chastain, Technical Assistance
Cornerstone GIS, cornerstonegis.net
4 Stagecoach Rd.
Seabrook, SC 29940
843-267-5641
joshua@cornerstonegis.net

Andrea Irland, Technical Assistance
Outdoor Recreation Planner, NPS-RTCA
2179 Everett Rd.
Peninsula, OH 44264
330-657-2378
andrea_irland@nps.gov

David Lange, Technical Assistance
Program Manager, NPS-RTCA
200 Chestnut Street, Third Floor
Philadelophia, PA 19106
215-597-0932
david_a_lange@nps.gov

Peggy Pings, Technical Assistance
NPS Rivers & Trails Program (RTCA)
P.O. Box 6125
Morgantown, WV 26506
304-293-7528
mpings@wvu.edu

Candice Riley, Technical Assistance
West Virginia University
Survey Administration/Analysis & 
Workshops
Morgantown, WV 26505
304-952-7158
criley14@mix.wvu.edu

Rory Robinson, Technical Assistance
Outdoor Recreation Planner, NPS-RTCA
2179 Everett Road
Peninsula, OH 44264
330-657-2951
rory_robinson@nps.gov

Judy Ross, Technical Assistance
WMTH “We Make Things Happen” 
Corporation.  Economic Development 
through Tourism
Bowling Green, KY 42102
270-781-6858
judy.ross@wku.edu

Debby Spencer, Technical Assistance
WMTH “We Make Things Happen” 
Corporation - Economic Development 
through Tourism
Bowling Green, KY 42102
270-792-5300
spencerdebby@aol.com

Claude Banner, NCHAA
Board of Directors
930 Stewart Street
Welch, WV 24801
304-436-3219

John David Brammer, NCHAA
Board of Directors
259 Rocky Branch Road
Chapmanville, WV 25508
304-752-1161
jdbramms@msn.com

Richard Browning, NCHAA
Board of Directors
P.O. Box 1837
Pineville, WV 24874
304-732-6707
rbrwning@mail.wvnet.edu

Com. Betty Carver, NCHAA
Board of Directors
90 McCorkle Avenue SW
S. Charleston, WV 25303
304-558-2288 x 345
bcarver@callwva.com

Sharon Crulkshank, NCHAA
Board of Directors
310 Oyler Ave.
Oak Hill, WV 25901
304-465-5617
fayette@citynet.net

Karen Disbbio, NCHAA
Board of Directors
1501 West Main Street
Princeton, WV 24740
304-487-8306
mercercocommission@frontiernet.net

Scott Durham, NCHAA
Board of Directors
P.O. BOx 1023
Mullens, WV 25882
304-294-6000
sdurham@citynet.net

Mack Gillenwater, NCHAA
Board of Directors
104 Edinburg Drive
Lavalette, WV 25535
304-733-6225
M_gillenwater@msn.com

Del. Steven Kominar, NCHAA
Board of Directors
P.O. Box 753
Kermit, WV 25674
304-340-3178
kominar@verizon.net

Earnest Kuhn, NCHAA
Board of Directors
23 High Meadow Drive
Charleston, WV 25303
304-558-8860 x 32
ekuhn@oeo.state.wv.us

Cleo Matthews, NCHAA
Board of Directors
P.O Box 477
Hinton, WV 25951
304-466-5968
hintoncitymanager@hotmail.com

Renda Morris, NCHAA
Board of Directors
Drawer AJ
Beckley, WV 25801
304-256-1747
morris@beckleymline.com

Senator Robert Plymale, NCHAA
Board of Directors
P.O. Box 543
Ceredo, WV 25507
304-357-7937
plybob@aol.com

Com. Randall Reid-Smith, NCHAA
Board of Directors
1900 Kanawah Blvd., East
Charleston, WV 25303
304-558-0220
Randall.reidsmith@wvculture.org

Brett Sansom, NCHAA
Board of Directors
Building 5 Room 205
Charleston, WV 25303
304-558-2440
bsansom@wvosea.org

Becky Abel, Town Meeting Attendee
McDowell County
PO Box 2391
Kimball, WV 24853
304-585-7419
tbal.rabel@yahoo.com

Rich Abel, Town Meeting Attendee
McDowell County
Box 292
Kimball, WV 24853
304-585-7789
mcmc.grabel@yahoo.com

Dan Akers, Town Meeting Attendee
Multiple Counties
Summer Street
Charleston, WV 25309
304-685-4646
dakers@floydbrowne.com

Lisa Baker, Town Meeting Attendee
Multiple Counties
812 Northside Drive
Summersville, WV 26651
304-872-2881
lbaker1@wvstateu@edu

Brittany Bauer, Town Meeting Attendee
AmeriCorps VISTA Coordinator
P.O. Box 5176
Beckley, WV 25801
304-256-6941
brittbauer@gmail.com
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Kathy Beckett, Town Meeting Attendee
Rachel Booth, Town Meeting Attendee
Administrative Assistant - Raleigh County
P.O. Box 5174
Beckley, WV 25801
304-256-6941
rachelbooth@verizon.net

Teresa Buckland, Town Meeting Attendee
Cabell County
One John Marshall Drive
Huntington, WV 25755
304-696-3568
buckland@marshall.net

Mike Cales, Town Meeting Attendee
Summers County 
Route 1 Box 78C
Hinton, WV 25951
304-466-0304

George Carico, Town Meeting Atendee
Cabell County
One John Marshall Drive
Huntington, WV 25755
304-696-5456
carico@marshall.edu

Steve Clark, Town Meeting Atendee
Wyoming COunty
P.O. Box 173
Mullens, WV 25883
304-732-6707
steve.clark.wvsu@gmail.com

Jordon Cox, Town Meeting Attendee
Trails Specialist
304-696-3548
jordon.cox@njrati.org

Ron Crabtree, Town Meeting Attendee
Mercer County
714 Edgewood Road
Bluefield, WV 24701
304-324-7373
ron.craabtree@citlink.net

Charlie Dundas, Town Meeting Attendee
Owner Tri-State
P.O. Box 419
Lesage, WV 25537
304-523-3408
tristate@ntelos.net

Joyce Duren, Town Meeting Attendee
Raleigh County
200 Value City Center
Beckley, WV 25801
304-929-2031
jduren@riworkforcewv.org

Laura Eldridge, Town Meeting Attendee
Wyoming County
317 Black Eagle Road
Mullens, WV 25882
304-250-7375
lkeldridge@suddenlink.net

Ben Fields, Town Meeting Attendee
Cabell County
5th Avenue
Huntington, WV 24704
304-526-2773
befields@herald.dispatch.com

John Gibson, Town Meeting Attendee
Randolph Greer, Town Meeting Attendee
Raleigh County
P.O. Box 171
Sophia, WV 25921
304-774-0291
igandolph7.poet@gmail.com

Scott Gross, Town Meeting Attendee
Raleigh County
93 Virginia Street
Beckley, WV 25801
304-461-0020
sgross@andassoc.com

Frank Gzar, Town Meeting Attendee
Cabell County
4200 Scout Camp Road
Ona WV 25548
304-523-3400

Janet Harold, Town Meeting Attendees 
Raleigh County 
Box 943 
Sophia WV 25921
304-774-0094

Tom Hatcher, Town Meeting Attendees 
Mayor of War – McDowell County 
P.O. Box 280 
War WV 24892
304-875-3111
tomhatcher@wv.securespeed.us

Brett Hatfield, Town Meeting Attendees 
Raleigh County 
PO Box 1097 
Sophia WV 25921
304-683-9292
hatfield@suddenlink.net

Art Hehn, Town Meeting Attendees 
Fayette County 
507 Bayard Ave 
Rehoboth Beach DE 19971
302-227-2188

R.A. “Pete” Hobbs, Town Meeting Atten
Mayor of Ansted – Fayette County 
P.O. Box 798 
Ansted WV 25812
304-658-5901
anstedmayor@verizon.net

Paula Hogsten, Town Meeting Attendees 
Kentucky Trails 
2838 Terrace 
Ashland KY 41102
606-329-8348
pjhogsten@roadrunner.com

Dorothy Horne, Town Meeting Attendees 
Center for Preservation Leadership 
Box 159 
Davy WV 24828
304-656-7594
dhorne@wvccc.com

Deena Keener, Town Meeting Attendees 
Raleigh County 
200 Value City Center 
Beckley WV 25801
304-929-2031
dkeener@k1workforcewv.org

Chris Kyle, Town Meeting Attendees 
Cabell County 
4896 Spring Rd 
Huntington WV 25705
ckyle42@gmail.com

Wayne Lanham, Town Meeting Attendees 
Kanawha County 
PO Box 167 
Hansford WV 25013
304-595-2604

Lydia Lawson, Town Meeting Attendees
Raleigh County
Beckley, WV 25801 
 
lawstnwv@hotmail.com

Bobby Lester, Town Meeting Attendees 
McDowell County 
HC64 Box 26 
Welch WV 24801
304-436-2519

Christy Lester, Town Meeting Attendees 
McDowell County 
90 Howard St 
Welch WV 24801
304-436-5255
mcdowelldreamteam@yahoo.com

Lois Ludwig, Town Meeting Attendees 
Kanawha County 
5373 Koontz Dr 
Cross Lanes WV 25313
304-776-1390
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Jim Lumpkins, Town Meeting Attendees 
Tennessee Trails 
5350 Old Hwy 11-E 
Morristown TN 37814
wildmedjim@netscape.net

Lloyd MacAskill, Town Meeting Attendees 
Multiple Counties 
1407 Grady Ave Apt D 
Charlottesville VA 22903
434-244-2984
lloydmaca@aol.com

Betty McKinney, Town Meeting Attendees 
Raleigh County 
179 W Street 
Sophia WV 25921

Thomas McKinney, Town Meeting Atten
Raleigh County 
PO Box 105 
Sophia WV 25921
304-683-5365
punkin01@verizon.net

Brenda Milam, Town Meeting Attendees 
Raleigh County 
Box 161 
Helen WV 25853
304-774-9960

Clif Moore, Town Meeting Attendees 
Delegate – McDowell county 
Box 617 
Thorpe WV 24888
304-448-2838
cmoore@mail.wvnet.edu

Rick Moorefield, Town Meeting Attendees 
Summers and Fayette Counties 
97 Park Ave 
Hinton WV 25951
304-466-7113
rick.moorefield@mail.wvu.edu

Gary Morefield, Town Meeting Attendees 
Raleigh County 
Box 675 
Mabscott WV 25871
304-252-5005
GaryMorefield@ridenslide.net

Sean Murray, Town Meeting Attendees 
Kentucky  Trails 
1700 Greenup Ave 
Ashland KY 41102
606-327-2048

Denise Nelson, Town Meeting Attendees 
Teacher in Logan County 
PO Box 803 
Switzer WV 25647
denisech445@yahoo.com

Joanie Newman, Town Meeting Attendees 
Boone County 
475 Main St 
Madison WV 25301
304-369-1165
jnewman@coalvalleynews.com

Larry Perkins, Town Meeting Attendees 
Putnam County 
123 Pine Dr 
Poca WV 25159
304-937-7000
lperkins34@hotmail.com

Jackie Persiani, Town Meeting Attendees 
McDowell County 
HC 76 Box 701 
Ashland WV 24868
304-862-4800
jpersiani@hotmail.com

Judy Radford, Town Meeting Attendees 
Summer and Fayette County 
Hinton, WV 25951 
  
304-254-8115

Jim Reed, Town Meeting Attendees 
Special Assistant to Director 
2006 Robert C. Byrd Dr. 
Beckley WV 25801
304-256-6945
jimreed@wvdnr.gov

Bill Robinson, Town Meeting Attendees 
WV State Trail Coordinator, Bike/Ped Co-
ordinator 
1900 Kanawha Blvd, Bldg 5, Rm A-863 
Charleston WV 25305
304-558-9615
Bill.C.Robinson@wv.gov

Phyllis Rose, Town Meeting Attendees 
Raleigh County 
P.O. Box 248 
Sophia WV 25921
304-673-0951

Raymond Rose, Town Meeting Attendees 
Raleigh County 
Box 248 
Sophia WV 25921
304-683-4934
rrpjrose@verizon.net

Randy Rutledge, Town Meeting Attendees 
Multi-County 
One John Marshall Dr 
Huntington WV 25755
304-696-3506
rutledge6@marshall.edu

Dwight Siemiaczko, Town Meeting At-
tendees 
Kanawha County 
HC 64 Box 112A 
Hansford WV 25103
304-595-3325
5pole@suddenlink.net

Dr. Steve Spencer, Town Meeting Atten
Kentucky Trails 
869 Hunts Lane 
Bowling Green KY 42103
270.792.2540
steve.spencer@wku.edu

Cheryl Sprague, Town Meeting Attendees 
Kentucky Trails 
2816 Cumberland 
Ashland KY 41102
606-831-0328
Cheryls101@roadrunner.com

Andy Steel, Town Meeting Attendees 
Fayette, Summers, Raleigh & Mercer 
P.O. Box 246 
Glen Jean WV 25846
304-465-6556
andy.steel@nps.gov

Dale Stewart, Town Meeting Attendees 
Wyoming County 
PO Box 268 
Matheny WV 24860
304-682-5090
ldstew1246@aol.com

Sally Swanson, Town Meeting Attendees 
Raleigh County 
200 Tally ld Dr 
Beckley WV 25801

David Teasdale, Town Meeting Attendees 
McDowell County 
HC 76 Box 581 
Northfork WV 24868
304-862-2322

Julie Teasdale, Town Meeting Attendees 
McDowell County 
HC 76 Box 581 
Northfork WV 24868
304-862-2322
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Joel Weiss, Town Meeting Attendees 
McDowell County 
198 George St 
Beckley WV 25801
304-254-9196
jweiss@wvccc.com

Beverly Wellman, Town Meeting Attendees 
Mercer County 
PO Box 4088 
Bluefield WV 24701
304-325-8438
bwellman@mccvb.com

Paul D. Whitt, Town Meeting Attendees 
Treasurer for War – McDowell County 
PO Box 197 
War WV 24892
304-875-4428
whitt_paul@yahoo.com

Marsha Wikle, Town Meeting Attendees 
Ohio Trail 
6518 St. Rt. 93 
Pedro OH 45659
740-534-6532
mwikle@fs.fed.us

Debrina Williams, Town Meeting Attendees 
Logan County 
PO Box 218 
Logan WV 25601
304-752-1324
hatfieldmccoycvb@verizon.net

Robert Wilson, Town Meeting Attendees 
Cabell County  
no address provided 
  
304-743-4013
wormhole_specialist@yahoo.com

Scott Worley, Town Meeting Attendees 
Raleigh County 
PO Box 538 
Beckley WV 25802
304-228-1851
scottworley@suddenlink.net

Mark Wray, Town Meeting Attendees 
Raleigh County 
PO Box 675 
Mabscott WV 25871
304-255-2230
info@earthwindandtire.us





Division of Forestry & 
Natural Resources

Rivers & Trails
Program

We Make Things 
Happen Corporation

National Coal Heritage Area Cornerstone GIS, LLC

The complete Trail Plan, Maps, and Executive Summary can be found online 
and freely downloaded at:

www.trailsrus.com/nchatrails or www.CoalHeritage.org




